32. To deal in glass manufacture, glass sheets, bottles, vacuum and other glassware goods 

and to establish bottling plants and ceramic factories. 

IV. The liability of the members is Limited. 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the company is Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Five Crores only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lacs) equity shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.  

We, the several persons whose names and addresses are subscribed, are desirous of 
being formed into a Company in pursuance of this Memorandum of Association, and we 
respectively agree to take the number of shares in the Capital of the Company set opposite our